

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 847 of 1984

Appellant :- Amin State Of U.P.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Malik Sayeed Uddin

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

None has appeared from the side of appellant.

Sri B. A. Khan, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

It is apprised by the Bench Secretary that learned counsel for the appellant Sri Malik Sayeed Uddin has expired.

Learned A.G.A. has prayed that he may be provided a photo copy of the memorandum of appeal along with copy of the impugned judgment and order, accordingly, office is directed to provide a copy of the memo of appeal as well as copy of impugned judgment and order to the learned A.G.A. forthwith.

Office is directed to issue notice to the appellant to engage another counsel returnable within four weeks.

Lower court record is available.

List this case on 05.02.2020.

Order Date :- 11.12.2019

VPS