

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 847 of 1984

Appellant :- Amin

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Malik Sayeed Uddin

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

None for the appellant despite calling the case in revised list.

As per report dated 29.01.2020 of C.J.M, Etah, sole appellant Amin is not residing at his given address for 20 years and he has no property.

This appeal is of the year 1984.

In view of these facts, it would be appropriate that this appeal be decided by appointing Amicus Curiae. Sri Archit Mandhyan(Adv. on roll no. A/A134/2016), Advocate is appointed as Amicus Curiae to argue this appeal.

List on 23.03.2020 showing the name of Sri Archit Mandhyan as Amicus Curiae in the cause list.

Order Date :- 5.2.2020

Mohit