



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 847 of 1984**

Amin

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Archit Mandhyan, Malik Sayeed Uddin  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 76**

**HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.**

1. No one appears on behalf of appellant.
2. Learned AGA for the State is present.
3. Let a report be called from the CJM concerned regarding the living status of appellant-Amin, son of Neksu, resident of Kartala, Police Station Bagwala, District Etah within a period of three weeks.
4. List this appeal on 17.2.2026 in the daily cause list.
5. Registrar (Compliance) shall ensure that the appellant-Amin, son of Neksu, resident of Kartala, Police Station Bagwala, District Etah be placed before this Court on the next date fixed.

**January 21, 2026**  
Puspendra

**(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)**